Page 2 of 10
 CBB20
Version history
Current version Date Author Change description
Page 3 of 10
 CBB20
Metallized polypropylene film capacitor(Axial-type)
■ Outline Drawing

ӏ Dimensions (mm)
100V(60Vac)/160Vdc(90Vac)# 250Vdc(160Vac) 400Vdc(200Vac)
CN(μF)
D
max
L
max d Part number CN(μF)
D
max
L
max d Part number CN(μF)
D
max
L
max d Part number
0.022 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302A223-00C000 0.010 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302E103-00C000 0.0068 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302G682-00C000
0.027 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302A273-00C000 0.012 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302E123-00C000 0.0082 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302G822-00C000
0.033 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302A333-00C000 0.015 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302E153-00C000 0.010 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302G103-00C000
0.039 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302A393-00C000 0.018 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302E183-00C000 0.012 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302G123-00C000
0.047 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302A473-00C000 0.022 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302E223-00C000 0.015 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302G153-00C000
0.056 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302A563-00C000 0.027 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302E273-00C000 0.018 5.5 12.0 0.6 C302G183-00C000
0.068 5.5 12.0 0.6 C302A683-00C000 0.033 5.5 12.0 0.6 C302E333-00C000 0.022 5.5 12.0 0.6 C302G223-00C000
0.082 5.0 14.5 0.6 C302A823-00C000 0.039 5.0 14.5 0.6 C302E393-00C000 0.027 5.0 14.5 0.6 C302G273-00C000
0.10 5.5 14.5 0.6 C302A104-00C000 0.047 5.5 14.5 0.6 C302E473-00C000 0.033 5.5 14.5 0.6 C302G333-00C000
0.12 6.0 14.5 0.6 C302A124-00C000 0.056 5.5 14.5 0.6 C302E563-00C000 0.039 6.0 14.5 0.6 C302G393-00C000
0.15 6.5 14.5 0.6 C302A154-00C000 0.068 6.0 14.5 0.6 C302E683-00C000 0.047 6.5 14.5 0.6 C302G473-00C000
0.18 7.0 14.5 0.8 C302A184-00C000 0.082 6.5 14.5 0.6 C302E823-00C000 0.056 6.5 14.5 0.6 C302G563-00C000
0.22 7.5 14.5 0.8 C302A224-00C000 0.10 7.0 14.5 0.8 C302E104-00C000 0.068 7.0 14.5 0.8 C302G683-00C000
0.27 8.5 14.5 0.8 C302A274-00C000 0.12 7.5 14.5 0.8 C302E124-00C000 0.082 7.5 14.5 0.8 C302G823-00C000
0.33 7.0 20.0 0.8 C302A334-00C000 0.15 8.0 14.5 0.8 C302E154-00C000 0.10 7.0 20.0 0.8 C302G104-00C000
0.39 7.5 20.0 0.8 C302A394-00C000 0.18 8.5 14.5 0.8 C302E184-00C000 0.12 7.5 20.0 0.8 C302G124-00C000
0.47 8.0 20.0 0.8 C302A474-00C000 0.22 7.5 20.0 0.8 C302E224-00C000 0.15 8.0 20.0 0.8 C302G154-00C000
0.56 9.0 20.0 0.8 C302A564-00C000 0.27 8.0 20.0 0.8 C302E274-00C000 0.18 8.5 20.0 0.8 C302G184-00C000
0.68 8.0 27.5 0.8 C302A684-00C000 0.33 9.0 20.0 0.8 C302E334-00C000 0.22 9.0 20.0 0.8 C302G224-00C000
0.82 8.5 27.5 0.8 C302A824-00C000 0.39 9.5 20.0 0.8 C302E394-00C000 0.27 10.0 20.0 0.8 C302G274-00C000
1.0 9.5 27.5 0.8 C302A105-00C000 0.47 8.5 27.5 0.8 C302E474-00C000 0.33 9.0 27.5 0.8 C302G334-0C000
1.2 10.0 27.5 0.8 C302A125-00C000 0.56 9.0 27.5 0.8 C302E564-00C000 0.39 9.5 27.5 0.8 C302G394-00C000
1.5 11.5 27.5 0.8 C302A155-00C000 0.68 10.0 27.5 0.8 C302E684-00C000 0.47 10.0 27.5 0.8 C302G474-00C000
1.8 12.0 27.5 0.8 C302A185-00C000 0.82 10.5 27.5 0.8 C302E824-00C000 0.56 10.5 27.5 0.8 C302G564-00C000
2.2 12.0 33.0 0.8 C302A225-00C000 1.0 12.0 27.5 0.8 C302E105-00C000 0.68 12.0 27.5 0.8 C302G684-00C000
2.7 13.0 33.0 0.8 C302A275-00C000 1.2 12.5 27.5 0.8 C302E125-00C000 0.82 13.0 27.5 0.8 C302G824-00C000
3.3 14.0 33.0 0.8 C302A335-00C000 1.5 12.5 33.0 0.8 C302E155-00C000 1.0 12.5 33.0 0.8 C302G105-00C000
3.9 15.0 33.0 0.8 C302A395-00C000 1.8 13.5 33.0 0.8 C302E185-00C000 1.2 13.5 33.0 0.8 C302G125-00C000
4.7 16.5 33.0 1.0 C302A475-00C000 2.2 14.5 33.0 0.8 C302E225-00C000 1.5 15.0 33.0 0.8 C302G155-00C000
5.6 17.5 33.0 1.0 C302A565-00C000 2.7 16.0 33.0 1.0 C302E275-00C000 1.8 16.0 33.0 1.0 C302G185-00C000
6.8 17.5 41.5 1.0 C302A685-00C000 3.3 17.5 33.0 1.0 C302E335-00C000 2.2 17.5 33.0 1.0 C302G225-00C000
8.2 19.0 41.5 1.0 C302A825-00C000 3.9 18.5 33.0 1.0 C302E395-00C000 2.7 19.0 33.0 1.0 C302G275-00C000
10.0 20.5 41.5 1.0 C302A106-00C000 4.7 18.0 41.5 1.0 C302E475-00C000 3.3 18.5 41.5 1.0 C302G335-00C000
12.0 19.0 56.5 1.0 C302A126-00C000 5.6 19.5 41.5 1.0 C302E565-00C000 3.9 20.0 41.5 1.0 C302G395-00C000
15.0 21.0 56.5 1.0 C302A156-00C000 6.8 21.5 41.5 1.0 C302E685-00C000 4.7 21.5 41.5 1.0 C302G475-00C000
8.2 23.0 41.5 1.0 C302E825-00C000 5.6 23.5 41.5 1.0 C302G565-00C000
10.0 21.5 56.5 1.0 C302E106-00C000 6.8 21.5 56.5 1.0 C302G685-00C000
12.0 23.5 56.5 1.0 C302E126-00C000 8.2 23.5 56.5 1.0 C302G825-00C000
15.0 25.5 56.5 1.0 C302E156-00C000 10.0 25.5 56.5 1.0 C302G106-00C000
Note: 1. -=capacitance tolerance code, M=±20%,K=±10%,J=±5%
2. # when the rated voltage is 160Vdc,the digit 4~5 is 2C.
Page 5 of 10
 CBB20
ӏ Dimensions (mm)
630Vdc(220Vac) @ 1 000Vdc(350Vac) 1 250Vdc(400Vac)
CN(μF)
D
max
L
max d Part number CN(μF)
D
max
L
max d Part number CN(μF)
D
max
L
max d Part number
0.0010 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302J102-00C000 0.0010 5.0 12.0 0.6 C303A102-00C000 0.0010 5.0 12.0 0.6 C303B102-00C000+0.0012 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302J122-00C000 0.0012 5.0 12.0 0.6 C303A122-00C000 0.0012 5.5 12.0 0.6 C303B122-00C000
0.0015 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302J152-00C000 0.0015 5.0 12.0 0.6 C303A152-00C000 0.0015 5.5 12.0 0.6 C303B152-00C000
0.0018 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302J182-00C000 0.0018 5.5 12.0 0.6 C303A182-00C000 0.0018 6.0 12.0 0.6 C303B182-00C000
0.0022 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302J222-00C000 0.0022 6.0 12.0 0.6 C303A222-00C000 0.0022 6.5 12.0 0.6 C303B222-00C000
0.0027 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302J272-00C000 0.0027 6.0 12.0 0.6 C303A272-00C000 0.0027 5.5 14.5 0.6 C303B272-00C000
0.0033 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302J332-00C000 0.0033 6.5 12.0 0.6 C303A332-00C000 0.0033 6.0 14.5 0.6 C303B332-00C000
0.0039 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302J392-00C000 0.0039 5.5 14.5 0.6 C303A392-00C000 0.0039 6.0 14.5 0.6 C303B392-00C000
0.0047 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302J472-00C000 0.0047 5.5 14.5 0.6 C303A472-00C000 0.0047 6.5 14.5 0.6 C303B472-00C000
0.0056 5.0 12.0 0.6 C302J562-00C000 0.0056 6.5 14.5 0.6 C303A562-00C000 0.0056 7.0 14.5 0.8 C303B562-00C000
0.0068 5.5 12.0 0.6 C302J682-00C000 0.0068 6.5 14.5 0.6 C303A682-00C000 0.0068 7.5 14.5 0.8 C303B682-00C000
0.0082 5.0 14.5 0.6 C302J822-00C000 0.0082 7.0 14.5 0.8 C303A822-00C000 0.0082 8.0 14.5 0.8 C303B822-00C000
0.010 5.5 14.5 0.6 C302J103-00C000 0.010 7.5 14.5 0.8 C303A103-00C000 0.010 8.5 14.5 0.8 C303B103-00C000
0.012 5.5 14.5 0.6 C302J123-00C000 0.012 8.0 14.5 0.8 C303A123-00C000 0.012 7.0 20.0 0.8 C303B123-00C000
0.015 6.0 14.5 0.6 C302J153-00C000 0.015 8.5 14.5 0.8 C303A153-00C000 0.015 7.5 20.0 0.8 C303B153-00C000
0.018 6.5 14.5 0.6 C302J183-00C000 0.018 7.5 20.0 0.8 C303A183-00C000 0.018 8.0 20.0 0.8 C303B183-00C000
0.022 7.0 14.5 0.8 C302J223-00C000 0.022 8.0 20.0 0.8 C303A223-00C000 0.022 8.5 20.0 0.8 C303B223-00C000
0.027 7.5 14.5 0.8 C302J273-00C000 0.027 8.5 20.0 0.8 C303A273-00C000 0.027 9.5 20.0 0.8 C303B273-00C000
0.033 7.0 20.0 0.8 C302J333-00C000 0.033 9.0 20.0 0.8 C303A333-00C000 0.033 10.5 20.0 0.8 C303B333-00C000
0.039 7.5 20.0 0.8 C302J393-00C000 0.039 10.0 20.0 0.8 C303A393-00C000 0.039 9.0 27.5 0.8 C303B393-00C000
0.047 8.0 20.0 0.8 C302J473-00C000 0.047 10.5 20.0 0.8 C303A473-00C000 0.047 9.5 27.5 0.8 C303B473-00C000
0.056 8.5 20.0 0.8 C302J563-00C000 0.056 9.0 27.5 0.8 C303A563-00C000 0.056 10.0 27.5 0.8 C303B563-00C000
0.068 9.0 20.0 0.8 C302J683-00C000 0.068 9.5 27.5 0.8 C303A683-00C000 0.068 11.0 27.5 0.8 C303B683-00C000
0.082 9.5 20.0 0.8 C302J823-00C000 0.082 10.5 27.5 0.8 C303A823-00C000 0.082 12.0 27.5 0.8 C303B823-00C000
0.10 8.5 27.5 0.8 C302J104-00C000 0.10 11.5 27.5 0.8 C303A104-00C000 0.10 13.0 27.5 0.8 C303B104-00C000
0.12 9.0 27.5 0.8 C302J124-00C000 0.12 12.0 27.5 0.8 C303A124-00C000 0.12 12.5 33.0 0.8 C303B124-00C000
0.15 10.0 27.5 0.8 C302J154-00C000 0.15 12.0 33.0 0.8 C303A154-00C000 0.15 13.5 33.0 0.8 C303B154-00C000
0.18 10.5 27.5 0.8 C302J184-00C000 0.18 13.0 33.0 0.8 C303A184-00C000 0.18 14.5 33.0 0.8 C303B184-00C000
0.22 12.0 27.5 0.8 C302J224-00C000 0.22 14.0 33.0 0.8 C303A224-00C000 0.22 16.0 33.0 1.0 C303B224-00C000
0.27 13.0 27.5 0.8 C302J274-00C000 0.27 15.0 33.0 0.8 C303A274-00C000 0.27 17.0 33.0 1.0 C303B274-00C000
0.33 12.5 33.0 0.8 C302J334-00C000 0.33 16.5 33.0 1.0 C303A334-00C000 0.33 17.0 41.5 1.0 C303B334-00C000
0.39 13.5 33.0 0.8 C302J394-00C000 0.39 18.0 33.0 1.0 C303A394-00C000 0.39 18.0 41.5 1.0 C303B394-00C000
0.47 14.5 33.0 0.8 C302J474-00C000 0.47 17.5 41.5 1.0 C303A474-00C000 0.47 19.5 41.5 1.0 C303B474-00C000
0.56 15.5 33.0 0.8 C302J564-00C000 0.56 19.0 41.5 1.0 C303A564-00C000 0.56 21.0 41.5 1.0 C303B564-00C000
0.68 17.0 33.0 1.0 C302J684-00C000 0.68 20.5 41.5 1.0 C303A684-00C000 0.68 20.0 56.5 1.0 C303B684-00C000
0.82 18.0 33.0 1.0 C302J824-00C000 0.82 22.0 41.5 1.0 C303A824-00C000 0.82 21.5 56.5 1.0 C303B824-00C000
1.0 17.5 41.5 1.0 C302J105-00C000 1.0 20.5 56.5 1.0 C303A105-00C000 1.0 23.0 56.5 1.0 C303B105-00C000
1.2 19.0 41.5 1.0 C302J125-00C000 1.2 22.0 56.5 1.0 C303A125-00C000 1.2 25.0 56.5 1.0 C303B125-00C000
1.5 21.0 41.5 1.0 C302J155-00C000 1.5 24.5 56.5 1.0 C303A155-00C000 1.5 27.5 56.5 1.0 C303B155-00C000
1.8 22.5 41.5 1.0 C302J185-00C000
2.2 24.5 41.5 1.0 C302J225-00C000
2.7 23.0 56.5 1.0 C302J275-00C000
3.3 25.0 56.5 1.0 C302J335-00C000
Note: 1. -=capacitance tolerance code, M=±20%,K=±10%,J=±5%
2. @ Not suitable for across-the-line applications. Pls refer to the Interference Suppression Capacitors.
Page 6 of 10
 CBB20